forma condensed consolidated statements of operations. The adjustments assume that the pro forma transaction that had not been
consummated as of March 31, 2003, i.e., the designation of Kline as a discontinued operation, was consummated on that date in
the case of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet. You should read the pro forma financial statements in
conjunction with the historical financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2003 and for the year ended December

31, 2002 incorporated herein by reference.

The pro forma financial statements may not reflect our financial condition or our results of operations had the pro forma
transactions actually occurred on the dates specified. Finally, they may not reflect our future financial condition or results of

operations.

S-22

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2003

(In thousands)

Historical

Adjustments for
Pro Forma

Transactions (a)

Pro Forma
for Pro Forma

Transactions

ASSETS

Cash and equivalents $ 101,411 $ 101,411
Restricted cash and investments 217,188 217,188
Accounts receivable, net 78,778 $ (14,842) 63,936
Other current assets 77,835 (4,828) 73,007
Assets held for sale 185,158 29,671 214,829
Property and equipment, net 2,695,440 (13,597) 2,681,843
Intangible assets, net 1,724,509 (10,706) 1,713,803
Deposits and other long-term assets 533,164 533,164
Notes receivable 109,414 109,414

Total $ 5,722,897 $ (14,302) $ 5,708,595

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities, excluding current portion of long-term debt and
liabilities held for sale $ 194,261 $ (14,672) $ 179,589
Liabilities held for sale 183,087 14,672 197,759
Long-term debt, including current portion 3,585,912 3,585,912
Other long-term liabilities 33,478 33,478
Minority interest 16,018 16,018
Stockholders� equity 1,710,141 (14,302) 1,695,839

Total $ 5,722,897 $ (14,302) $ 5,708,595

See Note to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

NOTE TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 53

(a) We have prepared our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2003 to give effect, as of
such date, to the designation of Kline as a discontinued operation, the only pro forma transaction that had not been completed at
that date. We committed to a plan in the second quarter of 2003 to sell our wholly owned subsidiary Kline within the next twelve
months. Accordingly, the �Adjustments for Pro Forma Transactions� column included in the accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet reflects the reclassification of Kline�s assets and liabilities to �assets held for sale� and
�liabilities held for sale.� It also gives effect to a $14.3 million impairment of Kline�s net assets to reduce its carrying value to our

estimated proceeds from disposal.

S-23

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Adjustments for
Pro Forma

Transactions (a)

Pro Forma for
Pro Forma

Transactions

Rental and management revenue $ 146,462 $ 146,462
Network development services revenue 30,699 $ (12,236) 18,463

Total operating revenues 177,161 (12,236) 164,925

Operating expenses:
Rental and management 54,696 54,696
Network development services 29,632 (11,512) 18,120
Depreciation and amortization 80,840 (460) 80,380
Corporate general and administrative expense 6,035 6,035
Development expense 613 613
Impairments and net loss on sale of long-lived assets 3,696 3,696

Total operating expenses 175,512 (11,972) 163,540

Operating income from continuing operations 1,649 (264) 1,385

Other income (expense):
Interest income, TV Azteca, net 3,502 3,502
Interest income 926 926
Interest expense (71,742) (3,812) (75,554)
Loss on investments and other expense (25,214) 17 (25,197)
Loss from write-off of deferred financing fees and extinguishment
of debt (5,841) (5,841)
Note conversion expense (2,650) (2,650)
Minority interest in net earnings of subsidiaries (570) (570)

Total other expense (101,589) (3,795) (105,384)

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (99,940) (4,059) (103,999)
Benefit for income taxes (b) 19,508 1,421 20,929

Loss from continuing operations $ (80,432) $ (2,638) $ (83,070)

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55

Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing
operations $ (0.41) N/A $ (0.42)

Basic and diluted common shares outstanding 195,703 N/A 195,703

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

S-24

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2003 gives effect
to the pro forma transactions as if each of them had occurred on January 1, 2002.

[…]

Total other expense 17 (3,812) (3,795)

Loss from continuing operations before
income taxes $ (247) $ (3,812) $ (4,059)

(1) Represents the results of operations for Kline as reported in our historical March 31, 2003 statement of operations.

(2) To record interest expense (net of reduction for repayment of $200.0 million under the credit facilities) including amortization of
note discount and the discount related to the warrants and debt issuance costs associated with the 12.25% senior subordinated
discount notes. Interest expense for the 12.25% senior subordinated discount notes has been recorded using an effective rate of
14.7%.

(b) To record the tax effect of the pro forma adjustments and impact on our estimated effective tax rate.

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 57

S-25

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2002

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Adjustments for
Pro Forma

Transactions (a)

Pro Forma for
Pro Forma

Transactions

Rental and management revenue $ 544,906 $ 544,906
Network development services revenue 239,497 $ (92,992) 146,505

Total operating revenues 784,403 (92,992) 691,411

Operating expenses:
Rental and management 226,786 226,786
Network development services 217,690 (84,209) 133,481
Depreciation and amortization 316,272 (1,793) 314,479
Corporate general and administrative expense 24,349 24,349
Restructuring expense 10,638 10,638
Development expense 5,896 (16) 5,880
Impairments and net loss on sale of long-lived assets 90,734 90,734

Total operating expenses 892,365 (86,018) 806,347

Operating loss from continuing operations (107,962) (6,974) (114,936)

Other income (expense):
Interest income, TV Azteca, net 13,938 &nb

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 59